

City of Pattison P.O. Box 223 Pattison, TX 77466 281-934-3715

Website: www.pattison.texas.gov

City of Pattison Workshop (Special Meeting) Agenda (Joint meeting with City of Brookshire): September 13, 2022

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Pattison will conduct a Workshop (Special Meeting) on Tuesday, September 13, 2022, at 7:00 P.M. in the Royal Early Childhood Center, 2300 Durkin Road, Pattison, TX 77423.

During a Workshop, the City Council of Pattison does not take final action on the agenda items and any consideration of final action will be scheduled at another meeting. Public comments are welcomed at Regular or Special City Council meetings. No public comments will be received at the Workshop (Special Meeting).

I. Call Meeting to Order

II. Business

1. Discuss the ETJ boundaries between the City of Pattison and the City of Brookshire.

III. Adjourn meeting

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the Agenda for the City of Pattison, Texas was posted before September 10, 2022, 7:00 p.m. in a place convenient and readily accessible at all times to the general public, and the City's website, www.pattison.texas.gov, in compliance with Chapter 551, Texas Government Code.

<u> Lorene Hartfiel</u>

Lorene Hartfiel, City Secretary